
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER #2 TO CONTRACT 2020-0310 WITH 

LJB, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $369,180 FOR THE ADDITIONAL BIDDING AND 

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES TIED TO THE WATER RESOURCES 

FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM SERVICES PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, Contract 2020-0310 in the amount of $272, 650 was issued on May 19, 2020 to 

LJB, Inc. to provide fall protection system design services at critical Water Resources 

infrastructure sites; 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 in the amount of $62,797 was issued on September 15, 2020 to 

LJB, Inc. to provide unmanned aerial vehicle services due to safety conflicts during the initial 

assessment;    

 

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 is needed in the amount of $369,180 for additional bidding and 

construction administration services due to the  extended project timeline; and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a Change 

Order #2 to Contract 2020-0310 with LJB, Inc. in the amount of $369,180 for the additional 

bidding and construction administration services tied to the Water Resources Fall Protection 

System Services project. 

 

  


